DECLARATION

I hereby declare that:

- I agree with the fact that Centrum Education through Music cannot assume any responsibility for supervising the underage participant.
- I take full responsibility for any injury or damage caused by the minor's fault to the organisers, to the location and to any other natural or legal person participating at the masterclass. Furthermore, I indemnify Centrum Education through Music concerning all claims to compensation, which are asserted by the underage participant.
- I give my consent for Centrum Education through Music (and/or by third parties to whom Centrum Education through Music has granted permission to do so), to record/use videos and/or photographs taken of the minor and I agree to surrender all rights to Centrum Education through Music.
- I expressly and unequivocally agree on the possibility that the organisers can use personal data from video surveillance for security reasons in order to track incidents, to prevent and report offenses committed during the masterclass. In these situations, this data will be passed on to third parties Insurance companies, judicial attorneys etc.
- I declare that I have read the General Conditions of Centrum Education through Music, especially the mentions regarding minors, I have understood it and I undertake to ensure compliance with them both by the undersigned and by the minor.
- I, the undersigned, declare that all information stated in this document, both of the undersigned and of the minor, are true and I take full responsibility for these statements.
- By signing this agreement, I confirm that I have read, I have been correctly and completely
 informed, I have become aware of and I fully understand the provisions of the Privacy
 Policy regarding the rights I enjoy regarding the protection of my personal data and that of
 the minor.
- I declare that I have read and agreed with Terms and Conditions of Centrum Education through Music.

Name and signature	_
Phone number	
Email address	

Please send this document to administration@centrumeducation.com